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RESULTS
Figures
14 APR 2012
ROBERT Nadia PCB
Panel 2
BERENDSEN Carry LNZ  Judge 1
FISCHER Cathy LN  Judge 2

MARTEL Petra
JUTZ Deborah
LOBANEVA Galina

JUPP Emma
STETTLER Fabienne
IGNATOVA Inna
HESS Daniel
ODERMATT Sylvia

Name

1 ARUBA HOEVERTSZ Kyra

2 Swiss Synchro Jugend Team A RUFER Noélle

3 ISRAEL BLECHER Eden

4 ISRAEL CHALEMSKY Alina

5  Swiss Synchro Jugend Team A ROSSELET Pauline
6  Swiss Synchro Jugend Team A FLURI Christine

7  Swiss Synchro Jugend Team A HEINIGER Noémie

7  Swiss Synchro Jugend Team A BURI Adrienne

9 SC Flés Buchs SCHIERSCHER Marluce

10 Swiss Synchro Jugend Team A PIFFARETTI Maria

11 SC Flés Buchs MECHNIG Milena

12 ISRAEL LITMAN Gal

13 ISRAEL STEPANOV Yael

14 Limmat Nixen Zirich PESCHL Joelle

15 ISRAEL POLIANSKY Kim

16 Swiss Synchro Jugend Team A FELBER Lea

17 ISRAEL RUBINSHTEIN LAUFER HAD#

18 Swiss Synchro Jugend Team B STAMPFLI Rahel

19 Swiss Synchro Jugend Team B GIOVANELLI Cora

20 Swiss Synchro Jugend Team A SOTO Lara

21 Limmat Nixen Zurich BERNHARD Jasmin

22 Swiss Synchro Jugend Team B JACCARD Mélisande

23 Swiss Synchro Jugend Team A NEDELLEC Morgane

24 SC Flos Buchs MECHNIG Lara

25 Swiss Synchro Jugend Team A MEILI Noemi

26 ARUBA MENDOZA TORRES Alexandr:

27 CURACAO SHELBY Kasse

28 SC Flos Buchs VALIEVA Ekaterina

29 SC Flés Buchs KIPFER Nadja

30 SC Flés Buchs KOCH Vivienne

31 Limmat Nixen Zirich SOBOLEVA Anna

32 Limmat Nixen Zurich WEIBEL Sarina

33 Swiss Synchro Jugend Team A KREIS Lea

34 Swiss Synchro Jugend Team B TERRIEN Romane

35 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro CRIPPA Eleonora

36 Swiss Synchro Jugend Team B NOBILE Anna

37 Swiss Synchro Jugend Team B ALLEVI Alexandra

38 Lausanne Natation GLOOR Sophie

39 Swiss Synchro Jugend Team B ARIOLI Cristina

40 Swiss Synchro Jugend Team A STREICHER Shana

41 Swiss Synchro Jugend Team B SOLDATI Diana

42 SC Flés Buchs SIEGFRIED Jennifer

43 Limmat Nixen Zurich LATTEF AMIRA Dina

44 SC Flés Buchs THOME Rahel

45 Limmat Nixen Zurich ALONSO Irea

46 SC Flés Buchs SELE Hannah

47 SC Flés Buchs BERLIAT Jasmin

48 Limmat Nixen Zirich HECK Elena

49 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro MOLTENI Margherita

50 SC Flés Buchs SAUTER Jennifer
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4. Swiss Youth Competition J2 15 and younger 2012

RESULTS
Figures
Piscina comunale Lugano 14 APR 2012 Start time 11:15
Rank Nation / Club Name YB 100 %
51 Limmat Nixen Zirich GANCI Nuria 99 57.5675
52 Limmat Nixen Zirich ASCHWANDEN Miya 99 56.7302
53 Limmat Nixen Zirich BINGGELI Zoé 99 56.6111
54 Montreux-Natation MOIX Elodie 99 56.5833
55 SC Flés Buchs OEHRI Nadine 99 56.3889
56 SC Flés Buchs HALDNER Nicole 97 56.1151
57 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro JACOBI Lisa 99 55.1627
58 SC Flés Buchs GOLDI Nina 98 55.1071
59 SC Flés Buchs WIELAND Lea 99 54.9762
DNS SC Flos Buchs HANSELMANN Mercedes 97 0.0000
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Figure 1
Figure 2
Figure 3
Figure 4

Nation / Club
ARUBA

Swiss Synchro Jugend Team A

ISRAEL

ISRAEL

Swiss Synchro Jugend Team A

Swiss Synchro Jugend Team A

Swiss Synchro Jugend Team A

Swiss Synchro Jugend Team A

SC Flos Buchs

4. Swiss Youth Competition J2 15 and younger 2012

ROBERT Nadia

BERENDSEN Carry
FISCHER Cathy
MARTEL Petra
JUTZ Deborah
LOBANEVA Galina

JUPP Emma
STETTLER Fabienne
IGNATOVA Inna
HESS Daniel
ODERMATT Sylvia

420 Walkover Back

355e Porpoise Spinning 360°

342 Heron
311a Kip 1/2 Twist

Name

HOEVERTSZ Kyra

RUFER Noélle

BLECHER Eden

CHALEMSKY Alina

ROSSELET Pauline

FLURI Christine

HEINIGER Noémie

BURI Adrienne

SCHIERSCHER Marluce
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13.0667
14.0000
13.2300
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13.6500
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12.8000
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13.3700
14.5933

12.8000
13.3700
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14.5933

13.0667
13.9300
13.4400
14.0800

Start time 11:15

1.190

100 %
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Piscina comunale Lugano

Rank Nation / Club
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19

20

21

22

23

Swiss Synchro Jugend Team A

SC Flos Buchs

ISRAEL

ISRAEL

Limmat Nixen Zirich

ISRAEL

Swiss Synchro Jugend Team A

ISRAEL

Swiss Synchro Jugend Team B

Swiss Synchro Jugend Team B

Swiss Synchro Jugend Team A

Limmat Nixen Zirich

Swiss Synchro Jugend Team B

Swiss Synchro Jugend Team A

4. Swiss Youth Competition J2 15 and younger 2012

Name

PIFFARETTI Maria

MECHNIG Milena

LITMAN Gal

STEPANOV Yael

PESCHL Joelle

POLIANSKY Kim

FELBER Lea

RUBINSHTEIN LAUFER HAC

STAMPFLI Rahel

GIOVANELLI Cora

SOTO Lara

BERNHARD Jasmin

JACCARD Mélisande

NEDELLEC Morgane
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Figure

14 APR 2012
YB J1 J2 J3 J4

98 63 6.3 64 64
62 66 6.5 63
68 66 70 6.7
6.6 65 6.5 6.6

98 6.3 6.4 6.6 6.7
6.4 63 6.3 6.7
6.8 6.7 6.8 6.7
6.3 64 6.4 6.5

99 6.6 66 6.5 6.7
6.0 6.1 6.2 64
6.7 68 6.5 6.9
64 62 63 7.0

97 64 6.0 6.1 6.8
6.0 6.1 6.1 6.2
72 70 6.8 6.9
6.6 65 6.5 6.9

98 6.7 64 64 64
65 63 6.2 6.3
62 64 6.6 6.6
64 6.7 6.7 6.6

99 66 65 6.5 6.5
56 63 69 6.1
6.5 6.7 6.4 6.9
6.6 65 6.2 6.7

98 64 66 6.7 6.2
6.7 65 6.4 63
6.7 63 6.8 6.6
64 63 59 6.5

97 6.0 6.1 63 64
59 6.1 6.3 6.0
70 68 6.4 6.9
6.4 64 65 7.0

97 65 66 64 6.5
64 63 63 6.2
65 65 64 64
63 64 62 64

98 6.0 64 6.4 6.3
59 6.2 65 64
65 66 6.3 6.6
6.2 65 6.3 6.8

99 65 66 6.6 6.5
65 63 6.2 6.1
6.1 62 64 57
6.2 65 64 6.7

98 6.1 6.0 6.3 6.2
6.3 6.2 6.2 64
6.3 64 6.1 6.2
6.7 66 62 7.0

98 66 6.2 6.3 6.5
6.3 6.0 6.3 6.1
6.1 65 6.7 64
6.3 64 64 63

97 6.2 6.7 68 6.6
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6.1 64 6.1 6.3
6.4 64 58 6.6
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12.9500
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12.8000
13.4400
14.0700
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12.5333
12.8100
14.2100
14.4467

12.9333
13.2300
13.5100
13.8600

12.5333
13.0900
13.7900
14.0800

13.1333
13.1600
12.8100
14.1533

12.2667
13.0900
13.2300
14.6667

12.7333
13.0200
13.4400
14.0067

13.2667
13.3000
12.9500
13.6400

Start time 11:15
100 %
64.8611

64.8175

64.8135
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Piscina comunale Lugano

Rank Nation / Club

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

SC Flos Buchs

Swiss Synchro Jugend Team A

ARUBA

CURACAO

SC Flos Buchs

SC Flos Buchs

SC Flos Buchs

Limmat Nixen Zirich

Swiss Synchro Jugend Team A

Swiss Synchro Jugend Team A

Swiss Synchro Jugend Team B

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

Swiss Synchro Jugend Team B

Swiss Synchro Jugend Team B

4. Swiss Youth Competition J2 15 and younger 2012

Name

MECHNIG Lara

MEILI Noemi

MENDOZA TORRES Alexand

SHELBY Kasse

VALIEVA Ekaterina

KIPFER Nadja

KOCH Vivienne

SOBOLEVA Anna

WEIBEL Sarina

KREIS Lea

TERRIEN Romane

CRIPPA Eleonora

NOBILE Anna

ALLEVI Alexandra

2012_SYC_Figures_J2-2.xIs DetailResultFigure 16.04.2012 20:53

DETAIL RESULTS
Figure

14 APR 2012
YB J1 J2 J3 J4

0 61 64 6.7 6.2
58 6.1 6.4 6.2
64 66 6.8 6.9
62 64 6.1 64

97 6.3 57 59 6.2
6.4 65 6.4 6.2
6.4 63 6.7 6.5
6.2 64 6.3 6.5

97 6.7 63 6.1 6.5
6.2 6.1 6.2 6.1
6.7 65 6.3 6.5
6.1 62 6.1 64

98 65 6.7 65 6.4
63 60 6.0 64
6.5 6.6 6.7 6.7
59 6.0 57 6.6

97 65 64 6.7 6.6
58 65 6.5 6.3
58 63 6.0 6.3
62 6.2 6.3 6.3

97 63 64 64 64
6.2 6.2 6.1 64
6.0 6.1 6.3 6.2
6.3 64 6.4 6.2

99 6.2 65 64 64
6.0 60 6.1 6.3
65 65 6.2 6.6
6.0 60 6.0 6.3

98 64 6.0 6.0 6.2
6.2 58 57 6.1
6.7 6.7 6.7 6.7
6.1 6.1 57 64

99 6.0 58 6.0 59
6.1 60 6.4 6.2
65 66 6.2 6.1
65 65 6.2 6.6

97 6.2 6.0 63 6.2
54 6.0 6.0 6.0
6.2 63 6.3 64
6.6 64 6.3 6.2

98 6.1 56 6.0 6.7
6.0 62 6.0 59
6.1 62 64 6.2
6.3 63 6.2 64

98 6.0 6.0 59 538
6.2 6.1 6.3 6.1
6.0 66 6.4 6.3
6.6 62 6.3 6.6

97 62 59 6.2 6.2
6.2 6.0 6.3 6.0
6.3 63 6.0 63
6.0 62 6.1 64

98 59 65 63 6.2
6.0 65 6.5 59
56 64 6.0 6.2
55 6.0 6.2 6.2
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6.0
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6.4
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12.4667
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14.0700
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12.2000
13.3000
13.6500
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12.8000
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13.5800
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13.0200
13.9300
12.9800

13.0000
13.0200
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13.7867

12.7333
12.9500
12.8800
14.0067

12.7333
12.7400
13.6500
13.3467
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12.6000
14.0700
13.4200

11.8667
12.8100
13.1600
14.3733

12.4000
12.6000
13.3000
13.8600

12.5333
12.7400
12.9500
13.9333

11.8667
12.8800
13.2300
14.1533

12.2667
12.8100
13.2300
13.7133

12.5333
13.1600
12.7400
13.2733

Start time 11:15
100 %
63.2619

63.1071

63.0595

63.0119

62.8056

62.5833

62.4643

62.4087
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Piscina comunale Lugano

Rank Nation / Club

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Lausanne Natation

Swiss Synchro Jugend Team B

Swiss Synchro Jugend Team A

Swiss Synchro Jugend Team B

SC Flos Buchs

Limmat Nixen Zirich

SC Flos Buchs

Limmat Nixen Zirich

SC Flos Buchs

SC Flos Buchs

Limmat Nixen Zirich

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

SC Flos Buchs

Limmat Nixen Zirich

4. Swiss Youth Competition J2 15 and younger 2012

Name

GLOOR Sophie

ARIOLI Cristina

STREICHER Shana

SOLDATI Diana

SIEGFRIED Jennifer

LATTEF AMIRA Dina

THOME Rahel

ALONSO Irea

SELE Hannah

BERLIAT Jasmin

HECK Elena

MOLTENI Margherita

SAUTER Jennifer

GANCI Nuria
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DETAIL RESULTS
Figure

14 APR 2012
YB J1 J2 J3 J4

97 58 56 58 59
6.0 63 6.2 6.2
64 65 63 6.5
6.1 58 6.0 64

98 6.1 6.2 6.2 6.3
57 57 6.2 6.3
58 6.2 59 56
6.4 6.2 6.3 6.7

98 59 6.0 65 6.5
56 6.1 58 6.0
57 6.0 64 57
6.1 59 6.1 64

98 6.0 57 57 58
59 6.0 6.1 59
59 6.0 6.6 6.0
6.3 6.1 6.1 6.3

97 66 6.0 65 6.4
58 6.0 58 6.3
55 6.1 6.4 6.0
56 56 57 59

99 63 6.0 6.3 6.0
59 57 57 58
59 57 56 59
59 6.1 58 6.3

98 59 6.0 6.2 6.1
59 6.0 59 6.2
57 57 51 55
6.2 63 58 6.0

98 6.0 58 58 57
6.1 6.1 6.1 5.9
58 58 58 59
58 58 58 6.1

97 56 6.0 59 6.1
57 6.0 6.0 6.2
6.2 59 59 59
59 55 54 59

97 57 55 6.0 59
58 6.0 59 6.1
56 58 6.0 6.0
58 57 58 6.0

97 62 58 6.0 56
6.0 59 54 57
6.2 63 59 6.0
55 55 55 56

98 57 58 59 6.0
55 58 58 58
6.0 63 63 57
57 56 55 59

99 54 53 50 55
56 6.0 57 57
57 56 59 6.5
6.2 6.1 6.0 6.3

99 6.1 6.0 55 59
6.2 57 58 6.0
55 6.0 56 54
56 56 55 6.0
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12.4667
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12.1800
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12.6000
12.4600
12.2500
13.3467
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12.6000
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12.6000
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12.2000
12.1100
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11.8300
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11.7333
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12.2500
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11.8667
12.3900
12.5300
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11.4667
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12.4600
12.6867

11.6000
12.1800
12.9500
12.1733

11.7333
12.0400
12.6700
12.3200

10.7333
11.9700
12.3200
13.4933

11.6667
12.4600
11.6900
12.5400

Start time 11:15
100 %
60.8492

60.7579

60.3056

60.1389

59.7579
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59.0913
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57.7579

57.5675
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2012_SYC_Figures_J2-2.xIs DetailResultFigure 16.04.2012 20:53

Limmat Nixen Zirich

Limmat Nixen Zirich

Montreux-Natation

SC Flos Buchs

SC Flos Buchs

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

SC Flos Buchs

SC Flos Buchs

4. Swiss Youth Competition J2 15 and younger 2012

Name

ASCHWANDEN Miya

BINGGELI Zoé

MOIX Elodie

OEHRI Nadine

HALDNER Nicole

JACOBI Lisa

GOLDI Nina

WIELAND Lea

DETAIL RESULTS

YB
99

99

99

99

97

99

98

99

7

Figure

14 APR 2012
Ji J2 J3

59 54 55
58 56 56
6.2 6.3 6.5
54 53 54

58 58 56
55 57 55
6.0 6.1 6.2
51 55 55

55 6.1 57
58 57 56
56 6.0 538
54 56 56

54 59 59
55 6.0 55
6.0 6.0 58
52 52 54

53 56 5.1
57 6.0 538
55 55 57
54 56 57

54 56 54
56 54 54
54 57 58
54 54 55

57 58 538
54 55 52
53 56 55
52 53 53

56 5.7 538
57 52 50
54 54 55
55 53 54

J4

5.4
5.6
6.2
5.3

5.8
5.5
6.0
5.0

5.6
5.5
5.5
6.0

5.4
5.7
6.0
5.9

5.6
5.9
5.7
5.7

5.3
5.4
6.2
5.1

5.9
5.6
5.5
5.4

5.5
5.5
5.5
5.9

J5

5.6
5.7
6.1
5.3

5.8
5.4
5.9
5.4

5.7
5.5
5.7
5.8

5.3
5.8
6.0
5.4

5.3
5.6
5.5
6.0

5.5
5.8
5.8
5.4

5.8
5.4
5.6
5.3

5.7
5.5
5.7
5.5

Pen Fig Pt

11.0000
11.8300
13.0900
11.7333

11.6000
11.5500
12.6700
11.7333

11.3333
11.7600
11.9700
12.4667

11.1333
11.9000
12.6000
11.7333

10.8000
12.1800
11.6900
12.4667

10.8667
11.4800
12.1100
11.8800

11.6000
11.4100
11.6200
11.6600

11.3333
11.3400
11.4800
12.0267

Start time 11:15
100 %
56.7302

56.6111

56.5833

56.3889

56.1151

55.1627

55.1071

54.9762

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
Computer program by Sisto Salera



4. Swiss Youth Competition J2 15 and younger 2012

FINAL RESULT
Solo
Free Routine Final

Piscina comunale Lugano 14 APR 2012 Start time 15:15
Rank Nation / Club Name Swam Figure Figure Free Total
Individual Result Routine Points
100 % 100 %

1 ISRAEL BLECHER Eden Fi+F 66.2778 66.2778 71.5000 137.7778
2 Schwimmclub Solothurn RUFER Noélle Fi+F 67.3810 67.3810 70.3750 137.7560
3 ISRAEL CHALEMSKY Alina Fi+F 66.0476 66.0476 69.1250 135.1726
4 ARUBA HOEVERTSZ Kyra Fi+F 67.4881 67.4881 67.0000 134.4881
5 Jeunesse Natation Onex BURI Adrienne Fi+F 65.2778 65.2778 67.2500 132.5278
6 Morges Natation ROSSELET Pauline Fi+F 65.5198 65.5198 66.7500 132.2698
7  Synchroverein Bern PIFFARETTI Maria Fi+F 64.8611 64.8611 67.3750 132.2361
8 CURACAO SHELBY Kasse Fi+F 63.0119 63.0119 67.8750 130.8869
9 SC Flés Buchs MECHNIG Milena Fi+F 64.8175 64.8175 64.8750 129.6925
10 SYV Schonenwerd HEINIGER Noémie Fi+F 65.2778 65.2778 64.3750 129.6528
11 Schwimmverein b. Basel FELBER Lea Fi+F 64.4881 64.4881 65.0000 129.4881
12 Limmat Nixen Zdrich PESCHL Joelle Fi+F 64.5198 64.5198 64.6250 129.1448
13 Limmat Nixen Zirich SOTO Lara Fi+F 63.4008 63.4008 63.2500 126.6508
14 Lausanne Natation NEDELLEC Morgane Fi+F 63.2817 63.2817 63.0000 126.2817
15 Montreux-Natation STREICHER Shana Fi+F 60.3056 60.3056 65.1250 125.4306
15 SC Flos Buchs VALIEVA Ekaterina Fi+F 62.8056 62.8056 62.6250 125.4306
17 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro GIOVANELLI Cora Fi+F 63.6825 63.6825 61.3750 125.0575
18 SC Flos Buchs ARIOLI Cristina Fi+F 60.7579 60.7579 63.8750 124.6329
19 SC Fl6s Buchs MECHNIG Lara Fi+F 63.2619 63.2619 61.0000 124.2619
20 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro CRIPPA Eleonora Fi+F 62.0595 62.0595 61.7500 123.8095
21 Lausanne Natation GLOOR Sophie Fi+F 60.8492 60.8492 62.3750 123.2242
22 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro SOLDATI Diana Fi+F 60.1389 60.1389 62.7500 122.8889
23 Limmat Nixen Zirich GANCI Nuria Fi+F 57.5675 57.5675 58.2500 115.8175

Legend:

T - Swam in Technical
P - Swam in Preliminary
F - Swam in Free Final

Fi - Swam Figure
R - Reserve

Total Result FS FI + FS 2222 TotalResult 14.04.2012 23:15 1

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
Computer program by Sisto Salera



Piscina comunale Lugano

Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Referee
Ass. Referee

Technical Merit
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5
Judge 6

Nation / Club

ISRAEL

Schwimmclub Solothurn

ISRAEL

CURACAO

Synchroverein Bern

Jeunesse Natation Onex

ARUBA

Morges Natation

Montreux-Natation

Schwimmuverein b. Basel

SC Flés Buchs

Limmat Nixen Zirich

SYV Schonenwerd

SC Fl6s Buchs

Limmat Nixen Zurich

Lausanne Natation

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

SC Fl6s Buchs

4. Swiss Youth Competition J2 15 and younger 2012

ROBERT Nadia
JUTZ Deborah

EGGENBERGER Katrin
JUPP Emma
ODERMATT Sylvia
LOBANEVA Galina
MARTEL Petra

HESS Daniel

Name

BLECHER Eden

RUFER Noélle

CHALEMSKY Alina

SHELBY Kasse

PIFFARETTI Maria

BURI Adrienne

HOEVERTSZ Kyra

ROSSELET Pauline

STREICHER Shana

FELBER Lea

MECHNIG Milena

PESCHL Joelle

HEINIGER Noémie

ARIOLI Cristina

SOTO Lara

NEDELLEC Morgane

SOLDATI Diana

VALIEVA Ekaterina

Results Final Solo 2222 DetailRank 14.04.2012 23:16

RESULTS

Solo

Free Routine Final

Start time 15:15

Artistic Impression

14 APR 2012
PCB
FLOS
FLOS Judge 1
ASGE Judge 2
LUG Judge 3
MORG Judge 4
SCSO Judge 5
SVS Judge 6
1 2 3
™ 75 72 73
Al 74 75 7.1
™ 7.1 65 74
Al 73 74 73
™ 7.1 69 6.6
Al 71 6.7 64
™ 6.8 6.7 6.9
Al 67 71 74
™ 67 69 64
Al 66 6.6 6.5
™ 6.4 6.7 6.7
Al 67 7.0 64
™ 7.0 7.0 64
Al 72 73 6.1
™ 6.6 65 6.1
Al 68 65 6.8
™ 6.1 64 6.7
Al 61 64 6.6
™ 6.2 6.2 6.3
Al 65 64 6.8
™ 65 6.7 64
Al 68 65 6.4
™ 6.5 6.2 6.0
Al 64 72 6.2
™ 6.0 64 6.2
Al 61 69 63
™ 63 6.5 6.0
Al 63 6.6 6.5
™ 64 6.1 64
Al 62 68 64
™ 6.2 6.3 6.0
Al 64 6.1 63
™ 6.1 6.3 6.3
Al 64 63 63
™ 6.2 6.3 64
Al 62 65 63

7.1
7.0

6.9
6.8

7.0
7.0

6.8
6.7

6.9
6.6

6.6
7.1

7.0
6.5

6.8
6.7

6.7
6.7

6.5
6.5

6.4
6.5

6.5
6.4

6.5
6.4

6.6
6.3

6.6
6.5

6.4
6.3

6.2
6.1

6.1
6.3

6.3
7.0

7.0
6.9

7.0
7.0

6.5
6.5

6.9
7.2

6.5
7.1

6.4
6.4

6.7
7.0

6.4
6.7

6.6
6.6

6.4
6.5

6.1
6.8

6.6
6.3

6.2
6.5

6.3
6.3

6.2
6.5

6.2
6.3

6.2
6.4

EL DIFRAWI Amina
BERENDSEN Carry
STREICHER Bibiana
STETTLER Fabienne
IGNATOVA Inna
FISCHER Cathy

6 % Pt

7.1
6.6

50%
50%

35.8750
35.6250

6.9
6.9

50%
50%

34.8750
35.5000

6.7
7.0

50%
50%

34.5000
34.6250

6.5
7.0

50%
50%

33.5000
34.3750

6.6
7.0

50%
50%

33.8750
33.5000

6.8
6.5

50%
50%

33.1250
34.1250

6.4
6.7

50%
50%

33.5000
33.5000

6.4
6.9

50%
50%

32.7500
34.0000

6.5
6.4

50%
50%

32.5000
32.6250

6.9
6.9

50%
50%

32.0000
33.0000

6.6
6.5

50%
50%

32.3750
32.5000

6.9
6.8

50%
50%

31.6250
33.0000

6.7
6.8

50%
50%

32.1250
32.2500

6.3
6.5

50%
50%

31.6250
32.2500

5.7
6.2

50%
50%

31.5000
31.7500

6.2
6.6

50%
50%

31.1250
31.8750

6.2
6.4

50%
50%

31.1250
31.6250

5.8
6.3

50%
50%

31.0000
31.6250

Pen

JNO
LNz
MN
PCB
MN
LN

100 %

71.5000

70.3750

69.1250

67.8750

67.3750

67.2500

67.0000

66.7500

65.1250

65.0000

64.8750

64.6250

64.3750

63.8750

63.2500

63.0000

62.7500

62.6250

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
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Piscina comunale Lugano

Rank Nation / Club

19

20

21

22

23

Lausanne Natation

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

SC Flés Buchs

Limmat Nixen Zirich

4. Swiss Youth Competition J2 15 and younger 2012

Name

GLOOR Sophie

CRIPPA Eleonora

GIOVANELLI Cora

MECHNIG Lara

GANCI Nuria

Results Final Solo 2222 DetailRank 14.04.2012 23:16

RESULTS
Solo
Free Routine Final

14 APR 2012 Start time 15:15
1 2 3 4 5 6 % Pt Pen 100 %

™ 6.0 6.1 6.0 65 6.3 6.3 50% 30.8750 62.3750
Al 65 6.2 62 63 65 6.1 50% 31.5000

™ 63 6.2 62 6.0 6.1 6.1 50% 30.7500 61.7500
Al 63 63 6.1 60 6.2 6.2 50% 31.0000

T™™ 58 6.1 65 59 6.0 6.5 50% 30.6250 61.3750
Al 61 62 6.1 59 64 6.2 50% 30.7500

™ 57 6.2 59 63 6.1 6.4 50% 30.6250 61.0000
Al 62 60 60 64 61 6.0 50% 30.3750

T 56 58 6.3 6.0 56 57 50% 28.8750 58.2500
Al 56 59 55 62 64 58 50% 29.3750

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
Computer program by Sisto Salera



Piscina comunale Lugano

Rank Nation / Club

1 ISRAEL

2 ISRAEL

3 Schwimmclub Solothurn

4 .SYNCHRO MITTELLAND

5 ISRAEL

6 ARUBA

7 SC Flés Buchs

8 Limmat Nixen Zirich

9 Limmat Nixen Zirich

10 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

11 Limmat Nixen Zirich

12 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

13 SC Fl6s Buchs

4. Swiss Youth Competition J2 15 and younger 2012

Name

RUBINSHTEIN LAUFER HADAS Sara Fi+F

BLECHER Eden

CHALEMSKY Alina
STEPANOV Yael

RUFER Noélle
FLURI Christine

HEINIGER Noémie
PIFFARETTI Maria

LITMAN Gal
POLIANSKY Kim

MENDOZA TORRES Alexandra

HOEVERTSZ Kyra

SCHIERSCHER Marluce
MECHNIG Milena

PESCHL Joelle
SOBOLEVA Anna
MEILI Noemi

BERNHARD Jasmin
WEIBEL Sarina

GIOVANELLI Cora
CRIPPA Eleonora

GANCI Nuria
SOTO Lara

SOLDATI Diana
ALLEVI Alexandra

SIEGFRIED Jennifer
BERLIAT Jasmin

FINAL RESULT
Duet
Free Routine Final

15 APR 2012

Swam Figure
Individual

64.2857
Fi+F 66.2778

Fi+F 66.0476
Fi+F 64.7778

Fi+F  67.3810
Fi+F  65.4444

Fi+F 65.2778
Fi+F 64.8611

Fi+F 64.8135
Fi+F 64.5119

Fi+F 63.0595
Fi+F 67.4881

Fi+F 64.9008
Fi+F 64.8175

Fi+F 64.5198
Fi+F 62.4087
Fi+R  -63.1071

Fi+F 63.3968
Fi+F 62.1548

Fi+F 63.6825
Fi+F 62.0595

Fi+F 57.5675
Fi+F 63.4008

Fi+F 60.1389
Fi+F 61.5556

Fi+F 59.7579
Fi+F 58.5040

Legend:

T - Swam in Technical
P - Swam in Preliminary
F - Swam in Free Final

Fi - Swam Figure
R - Reserve

Total Result FD FI + FD 2222 TotalResult 15.04.2012 12:56

Figure
Result
100 %

65.2817

65.4127

66.4127

65.0694

64.6627

65.2738

64.8591

63.4642

Reserve

62.7758

62.8710

60.4841

60.8472

59.1309

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
Computer program by Sisto Salera

Start time 10:00

Free
Routine
100 %

73.0000

71.6250

69.8750

68.7500

68.6250

66.8750

65.3750

65.6250

62.1250

59.6250

60.8750

59.7500

58.2500

Total
Points

138.2817

137.0377

136.2877

133.8194

133.2877

132.1488

130.2341

129.0892

124.9008

122.4960

121.3591

120.5972

117.3809



Piscina comunale Lugano

Rank

10

11

12

13

Referee
Ass. Referee

Technical Merit
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5
Judge 6

Nation / Club

ISRAEL

ISRAEL

Schwimmclub Solothurn

.SYNCHRO MITTELLAND

ISRAEL

ARUBA

Limmat Nixen Zurich

SC Flés Buchs

Limmat Nixen Zirich

Limmat Nixen Zurich

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

SC Fl6s Buchs

4. Swiss Youth Competition J2 15 and younger 2012

ROBERT Nadia
IGNATOVA Inna

BERENDSEN Carry
EL DIFRAWI Amina
STREICHER Bibiana
SYREL Olga
POIGER Katharina
MARTEL Petra

Name

RESULTS

Duet

Free Routine Final

15 APR 2012

RUBINSHTEIN LAUFER HAL TM

BLECHER Eden

CHALEMSKY Alina
STEPANOV Yael

RUFER Noélle
FLURI Christine

HEINIGER Noémie
PIFFARETTI Maria

LITMAN Gal
POLIANSKY Kim

MENDOZA TORRES Alexant TM

HOEVERTSZ Kyra

PESCHL Joelle
SOBOLEVA Anna
R- MEILI Noemi

SCHIERSCHER Marluce

MECHNIG Milena

BERNHARD Jasmin
WEIBEL Sarina

GANCI Nuria
SOTO Lara

SOLDATI Diana
ALLEVI Alexandra

GIOVANELLI Cora
CRIPPA Eleonora

SIEGFRIED Jennifer
BERLIAT Jasmin

Results Final Duet 2222 DetailRank 15.04.2012 11:27

PCB
MN
LNz
JNO
MN
PCB
FLOS
SCSO

1

7.6
Al 73
™ 7.3
Al 6.9
™ 6.9
Al 7.1
™ 7.0
Al 6.6
™ 6.7
Al 6.7

7.2
Al 6.7
™ 6.6
Al 6.6
™ 6.6
Al 6.5
™ 6.4
Al 6.3
™ 65
Al 57
™ 6.2
Al 6.1
™ 6.0
Al 6.0
™ 5.8
Al 56

7.4
7.0

7.0
7.1

7.2
7.0

7.1
7.1

6.7
6.7

6.9
7.2

6.6
6.5

6.5
6.7

6.0
6.4

6.2
6.2

6.1
6.1

5.9
6.3

5.6
5.9

Artistic Impression
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5
Judge 6

HESS Daniel

JUPP Emma

3 4 5 6 %

6.6
7.4

7.5
7.5

7.5
6.8

7.2
7.1

50%
50%

7.2
7.3

7.2
7.1

7.2
7.3

7.3
6.9

50%
50%

7.1
7.0

7.0
6.8

7.1
6.8

50%
50%

7.0
6.9

6.8
7.0

7.5
7.2

6.7
6.7

6.6
6.6

50%
50%

7.0
7.1

6.9
6.8

6.9
7.0

50%
50%

6.8
7.2

6.9
6.8

6.4
6.4

6.4
6.4

6.7
6.7

50%
50%

6.5
6.7

6.6
6.5

6.5
6.5

50%
50%

6.4
6.8

6.3
6.5

6.5
6.5

6.7
6.4

50%
50%

6.5
6.9

5.7
6.1

6.0
6.0

6.8
6.3

50%
50%

6.2
6.6

6.2
6.2

5.8
6.1

6.0
5.8

50%
50%

6.0
6.4

5.8
5.9

5.6
6.2

6.1
5.9

50%
50%

5.8
5.9

6.0
5.8

5.9
5.8

6.0
6.0

50%
50%

6.1
6.0

6.1
5.8

5.4
5.9

6.3
6.2

50%
50%

53
6.1

Start time 10:00

FISCHER Cathy
JUTZ Deborah

MORGER Susi
STETTLER Fabienne

Pt

37.0000
36.0000

36.1250
35.5000

35.2500
34.6250

34.5000
34.2500

34.1250
34.5000

33.6250
33.2500

32.7500
32.8750

32.6250
32.7500

30.7500
31.3750

30.5000
30.3750

29.7500
30.0000

29.8750
29.7500

28.6250
29.6250

Pen

LN
FLOS
SVS
LNz
PCB
ASGE

100 %

73.0000

71.6250

69.8750

68.7500

68.6250

66.8750

65.6250

65.3750

62.1250

60.8750

59.7500

59.6250

58.2500

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
Computer program by Sisto Salera



4. Swiss Youth Competition J2 15 and younger 2012

FINAL RESULT
Team
Free Routine Final

Piscina comunale Lugano 15 APR 2012 Start time 14:15
Rank Nation / Club Name Swam Figure Figure Free Total
Individual Result Routine Points
100 % 100 %
1 Swiss Synchro Jugend Team A RUFER Noélle Fi+F 67.3810 65.0555 71.3750 136.4305
FLURI Christine Fi+F 65.4444
HEINIGER Noémie Fi+F 65.2778
PIFFARETTI Maria Fi+F 64.8611
NEDELLEC Morgane Fi+F 63.2817
BURI Adrienne Fi+F 65.2778
ROSSELET Pauline Fi+F 65.5198
SOTO Lara Fi+F 63.4008
KREIS Lea Fi+R  -62.0952 Reserve
MEILI Noemi Fi+R  -63.1071 Reserve
STREICHER Shana Fi+R  -60.3056 Reserve
FELBER Lea Fi+R  -64.4881 Reserve
2 Swiss Synchro Jugend Team B SOLDATI Diana Fi+F 60.1389 62.1522 66.7500 128.9022
TERRIEN Romane Fi+F 62.0913
NOBILE Anna Fi+F 61.9286
GIOVANELLI Cora Fi+F 63.6825
STAMPFLI Rahel Fi+F 63.7302
JACCARD Mélisande Fi+F 63.3333
ALLEVI Alexandra Fi+F 61.5556
ARIOLI Cristina Fi+F 60.7579
3 SC Flés Buchs MECHNIG Lara Fi+F 63.2619 62.4603 66.2500 128.7103
THOME Rabhel Fi+F  59.0913
KOCH Vivienne Fi+F 62.4643
KIPFER Nadja Fi+F 62.5833
VALIEVA Ekaterina Fi+F 62.8056
SCHIERSCHER Marluce Fi+F 64.9008
SIEGFRIED Jennifer Fi+F 59.7579
MECHNIG Milena Fi+F 64.8175
BERLIAT Jasmin Fi+R  -58.5040 Reserve
4 Limmat Nixen Zirich HECK Elena Fi+F 58.2183 60.7807 66.6250 127.4057
ALONSO Irea Fi+F 58.8254
BERNHARD Jasmin Fi+F 63.3968
GANCI Nuria Fi+F 57.5675
WEIBEL Sarina Fi+F 62.1548
LATTEF AMIRA Dina Fi+F 59.1548
PESCHL Joelle Fi+F 64.5198
SOBOLEVA Anna Fi+F 62.4087
BINGGELI Zoé Fi+R  -56.6111 Reserve
ASCHWANDEN Miya Fi+R  -56.7302 Reserve
5 SC Flos Buchs SAUTER Jennifer Fi+F 57.7579 56.4966 61.6250 118.1216
HALDNER Nicole Fi+F 56.1151
SELE Hannah Fi+F 58.6349
WIELAND Lea Fi+F 54.9762
OEHRI Nadine Fi+F 56.3889
GOLDI Nina Fi+F 55.1071
HANSELMANN Mercedes Fi+F 0.0000
Legend:
T - Swam in Technical Fi - Swam Figure
P - Swam in Preliminary R - Reserve
F - Swam in Free Final

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
Total Result FT FI + FT 2222 TotalResult 15.04.2012 15:21 1 Computer program by Sisto Salera



Piscina comunale Lugano
Referee

Technical Merit
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5
Judge 6

Rank Nation / Club

1 Swiss Synchro Jugend Team A

2 Swiss Synchro Jugend Team B

3 Limmat Nixen Zirich

4  SC Flés Buchs

5 SC Flés Buchs

4. Swiss Youth Competition J2 15 and younger 2012

RESULTS
Team
Free Routine Final

15 APR 2012

ROBERT Nadia PCB

HESS Daniel SVS
FISCHER Cathy LN
STREICHER Bibiana MN
MARTEL Petra SCSO
ODERMATT Sylvia LUG
MORGER Susi LNZ

Name 1

RUFER Noélle ™ 7.2
FLURI Christine Al 6.8
HEINIGER Noémie

PIFFARETTI Maria

NEDELLEC Morgane

BURI Adrienne

ROSSELET Pauline

SOTO Lara

R- KREIS Lea

R- MEILI Noemi

R- STREICHER Shana

R- FELBER Lea

SOLDATI Diana ™ 6.4
TERRIEN Romane Al 6.6
NOBILE Anna

GIOVANELLI Cora

STAMPFLI Rahel

JACCARD Mélisande

ALLEVI Alexandra

ARIOLI Cristina

HECK Elena ™ 6.9
ALONSO Irea Al 6.7
BERNHARD Jasmin

GANCI Nuria

WEIBEL Sarina

LATTEF AMIRA Dina

PESCHL Joelle

SOBOLEVA Anna

R- BINGGELI Zoé

R- ASCHWANDEN Miya

MECHNIG Lara ™™ 6.6
THOME Rahel Al 6.5
KOCH Vivienne

KIPFER Nadja

VALIEVA Ekaterina

SCHIERSCHER Marluce

SIEGFRIED Jennifer

MECHNIG Milena

R- BERLIAT Jasmin

SAUTER Jennifer ™ 6.1
HALDNER Nicole Al 6.3
SELE Hannah

WIELAND Lea

OEHRI Nadine

GOLDI Nina

HANSELMANN Mercedes

Results Final Team 2222 DetailRank 15.04.2012 15:20 1

Start time 14:15

Artistic Impression

Judge 1 BERENDSEN Carry LNz
Judge 2 STETTLER Fabienne PCB
Judge 3 JUTZ Deborah FLOS
Judge 4 SYREL Olga PCB
Judge 5 EL DIFRAWI Amina JNO
Judge 6 POIGER Katharina FLOS
2 3 4 5 6 % Pt Pen 100 %
71 69 7.2 69 7.2 50% 35.5000 71.3750
70 72 74 73 7.2 50% 35.8750
6.6 6.6 6.7 6.6 6.7 50% 33.1250 66.7500
6.6 6.8 6.7 6.8 6.9 50% 33.6250
6.8 6.7 6.6 6.5 6.5 50% 33.2500 66.6250
6.4 6.7 6.6 6.9 6.7 50% 33.3750
6.7 65 6.8 6.7 6.4 50% 33.1250 66.2500
65 7.0 6.8 6.6 6.6 50% 33.1250
6.3 6.2 6.2 59 6.3 50% 31.0000 61.6250
6.3 65 6.3 6.2 6.4 50% 31.6250
Ded. 1.0
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4. Swiss Youth Competition J1 18 and younger 2012

Piscina comunale Lugano

Rank Nation / Club
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Referee ROBERT Nadia
Panel 1

Judge 1 POIGER Katharina
Judge 2 EL DIFRAWI Amina
Judge 3 MORGER Susi
Judge 4 SYREL Olga

Judge 5 HESS Daniel

Panel 3

Judge 1 POIGER Katharina
Judge 2 EL DIFRAWI Amina
Judge 3 BERENDSEN Carry
Judge 4 SYREL Olga

Judge 5 BLECHER Svetlana

Name

Swiss Synchro Juniorel LAUPER Romina
Swiss Synchro Juniorel EL MEHREK Aisha
Swiss Synchro Juniorelt NYFFELER Sara
VENEZUELA AVILA Albany

Swiss Synchro Juniorel NIPPEL Melanie
Swiss Synchro Juniorel GIGER SOPHIE Anna
Swiss Synchro Juniorel BLAUTH Alison

Swiss Synchro Junioret OTRANTO VIRGINIA Paula

Swiss Synchro Junioret RUMASUGLIA Flavia
Swiss Synchro Junioret SCHROCKER Camille
Swiss Synchro Juniorelt MULLER Estelle
Swiss Synchro Juniorel RIHM Manuela

Swiss Synchro Juniorel ARRIGONI Elsa

VENEZUELA LOAIZA Karla
Swiss Synchro Junioret NYDEGGER Michelle
SC Flés Buchs ROHRER Nina

Swiss Synchro Juniorel OESCHGER Kristel
Swiss Synchro Juniorelt DESPLAND Charlotte
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincrt TALIC Rozalia

SC Flos Buchs KIPFER Nadja
Morges Natation ROSSELET Pauline
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincrt SOLDATI Lucia

SC Flés Buchs WASER Indira

SC Flés Buchs PLAT Patricia
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincr¢NOBILE Anna
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincrt GIOVANELLI Mara

PCB

FLOS
JNO
LNz
PCB
SVS

FLOS
JNO
LNZ
PCB
ISR

YB

94
94
95
95
96
95
94
96
94
96
95
95
95
95
96
95
94
95
94
97
97
95
96
95
97
96

RESULTS
Figures

14 APR 2012

Panel 2
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

Panel 4
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

100 %

72.0710
71.9938
71.8272
68.8148
67.7315
67.1142
67.0278
66.4537
66.2346
66.2346
65.2377
65.1698
64.8519
64.5123
63.5926
63.2407
63.1790
61.6975
60.5463
60.0031
59.9568
59.7253
58.7160
58.1944
57.9475
57.5154

Start time 11:15

POIGER Katharina FLOS
EL DIFRAWI Amina JNO
MORGER Susi LNz
SYREL Olga PCB
BLECHER Svetlana ISR
POIGER Katharina FLOS
EL DIFRAWI Amina JNO
BERENDSEN Carry LNZ
SYREL Olga PCB
BLECHER Svetlana ISR
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Piscina comunale Lugano

Referee

Panel 1
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

Panel 3
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

Figure 1
Figure 2
Figure 3
Figure 4

Rank Nation / Club

1 Swiss Synchro Junioren

2 Swiss Synchro Junioren

3 Swiss Synchro Junioren

4 VENEZUELA

5 Swiss Synchro Junioren

6  Swiss Synchro Junioren

7 Swiss Synchro Junioren

8  Swiss Synchro Junioren

9  Swiss Synchro Junioren

4. Swiss Youth Competition J1 18 and younger 2012

ROBERT Nadia

POIGER Katharina
EL DIFRAWI Amina
MORGER Susi
SYREL Olga

HESS Daniel

POIGER Katharina
EL DIFRAWI Amina
BERENDSEN Carry
SYREL Olga
BLECHER Svetlana

313 Kip Split Closing 180°

DETAIL RESULTS
Figure

112f Ibis Continuous Spin (720°)

336 Gaviata Open 180°
436 Cyclone

Name

LAUPER Romina

EL MEHREK Aisha

NYFFELER Sara

AVILA Albany

NIPPEL Melanie

GIGER SOPHIE Anna

BLAUTH Alison

OTRANTO VIRGINIA Paula

RUMASUGLIA Flavia

YB
94

94

95

95

96

95

94

96

94

2012_SYC_Figures_J1.xIs DetailResultFigure 16.04.2012 20:50

14 APR 2012

PCB

FLOS
JNO
LNZ
PCB
SVS

FLOS
JNO
LNZ
PCB
ISR

J1

7.0
7.2
6.9
71

7.2
7.4
7.0
7.2

71
7.0
7.2
7.4

6.9
6.8
6.9
7.1

6.8
6.7
6.8
6.8

6.5
6.9
6.8
6.5

6.4
6.6
6.5
6.7

6.9
6.8
6.4
6.6

6.7
6.4
6.6
6.6

2

J2

71
7.2
7.3
71

7.3
7.2
7.4
7.3

7.2
7.2
7.2
7.2

6.9
6.7
6.6
6.5

6.9
6.7
6.8
6.4

6.3
6.8
6.4
6.9

6.8
6.7
6.9
7.0

6.5
6.6
6.7
6.4

6.6
6.5
6.7
6.9

Panel 2
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

Panel 4
Judge 1
Judge 2
Judge 3
Judge 4
Judge 5

J3

7.3
71
71
7.0

7.3
7.2
7.3
7.3

7.2
7.0
7.2
7.2

6.8
6.6
7.0
7.0

6.9
6.6
6.7
6.7

6.8
6.9
6.8
7.0

6.5
6.7
6.9
6.8

6.6
6.4
6.3
6.4

6.4
6.7
6.4
6.6

J4

7.6
7.3
7.2
7.4

71
7.2
71
7.3

7.4
7.3
7.3
7.2

7.0
6.6
7.0
7.1

6.7
6.8
6.8
6.7

6.6
6.6
6.7
7.0

6.8
6.8
6.7
6.8

7.2
6.7
6.7
6.8

71
6.8
6.5
6.7

2.5
2.8
2.8
2.7

J5

7.4
7.3
7.2
7.3

71
6.2
6.6
7.2

7.2
71
7.4
71

6.9
6.6
7.3
7.0

7.2
6.8
7.0
6.7

6.6
6.7
6.5
6.3

6.2
6.5
6.7
6.8

7.1
6.7
6.6
6.5

6.7
7.0
6.4
6.7

POIGER Katharina
EL DIFRAWI Amina
MORGER Susi
SYREL Olga
BLECHER Svetlana

POIGER Katharina
EL DIFRAWI Amina
BERENDSEN Carry
SYREL Olga
BLECHER Svetlana

Pen Fig Pt

18.1667
20.2533
20.0667
19.3500

18.0000
20.1600
19.9733
19.6200

18.0000
19.8800
20.2533
19.4400

17.2500
18.5733
19.5067
18.9900

17.1667
18.8533
19.0400
18.0900

16.4167
19.0400
18.6667
18.3600

16.4167
18.6667
18.9467
18.3600

17.1667
18.6667
18.3867
17.5500

16.6667
18.6667
18.2000
18.0000
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Start time 11:15

0.926

100 %
72.0710

71.9938

71.8272

68.8148

67.7315

67.1142

67.0278

66.4537

66.2346

FLOS
JNO
LNZ
PCB
ISR

FLOS
JNO
LNZ
PCB
ISR



4. Swiss Youth Competition J1 18 and younger 2012

DETAIL RESULTS

Figure
Piscina comunale Lugano 14 APR 2012 Start time 11:15
Rank Nation / Club Name YB J1 J2 J3 J4 U5 Pen FigPt 100 %
9  Swiss Synchro Junioren SCHROCKER Camille 9% 6.7 68 65 6.7 6.7 16.7500 66.2346
6.7 68 66 6.8 6.9 18.9467
66 6.7 64 63 64 18.1067
68 66 65 65 6.6 17.7300
11 Swiss Synchro Junioren MULLER Estelle 95 65 66 66 6.6 7.0 16.5000 65.2377
6.7 68 6.4 6.7 6.6 18.6667
6.4 64 64 6.2 65 17.9200
65 66 6.2 6.2 6.8 17.3700
12 Swiss Synchro Junioren  RIHM Manuela 95 6.8 69 6.7 6.8 6.4 16.9167 65.1698
68 6.0 6.1 6.7 6.4 17.9200
63 62 63 64 59 17.5467
6.7 6.7 65 6.8 6.6 18.0000
13 Swiss Synchro Junioren  ARRIGONI Elsa 95 62 69 6.1 65 6.3 15.8333 64.8519
6.3 63 6.6 6.4 6.3 17.7333
6.7 66 6.4 64 6.6 18.2933
6.8 6.8 6.7 6.7 6.3 18.1800
14 VENEZUELA LOAIZA Karla 95 6.7 66 6.2 64 6.2 16.0000 64.5123
64 66 64 64 63 17.9200
63 65 6.0 6.8 6.8 18.2933
64 6.7 65 65 64 17.4600
15  Swiss Synchro Junioren NYDEGGER Michelle 9 6.0 58 58 6.0 64 14.8333 63.5926
6.2 63 6.3 65 6.1 17.5467
65 6.7 6.2 6.7 6.6 18.4800
6.7 63 6.7 68 6.4 17.8200
16  SC Flos Buchs ROHRER Nina 95 64 63 66 62 6.5 16.0000 63.2407
56 58 59 6.0 64 16.5200
66 70 68 62 7.1 19.0400
62 62 6.1 6.2 6.2 16.7400
17 Swiss Synchro Junioren OESCHGER Kristel 94 63 64 64 6.1 6.3 15.8333 63.1790
65 64 62 6.2 65 17.8267
6.4 66 6.1 63 6.7 18.0133
6.1 64 62 6.1 6.0 16.5600
18  Swiss Synchro Junioren DESPLAND Charlotte 95 58 63 6.1 6.0 6.2 15.2500 61.6975
63 64 62 6.2 6.5 17.6400
6.1 66 6.0 64 6.2 17.4533
6.0 63 6.0 6.1 56 16.2900
19  Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro  TALIC Rozalia 94 59 59 59 57 6.1 14.7500 60.5463
6.0 6.0 6.2 6.0 6.3 16.9867
6.0 63 6.3 6.2 6.2 17.4533
6.0 59 6.0 6.0 6.2 16.2000
20 SCFlos Buchs KIPFER Nadja 97 61 6.1 6.0 59 6.0 15.0833 60.0031
6.1 63 6.2 6.1 6.0 17.1733
58 59 6.0 6.0 63 16.7067
6.1 58 58 59 59 15.8400
21 Morges Natation ROSSELET Pauline 97 62 6.0 6.2 6.2 6.0 15.3333 59.9568
59 55 6.0 59 6.2 16.6133
59 58 58 59 64 16.4267
59 58 6.1 6.2 6.3 16.3800
22  Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro  SOLDATI Lucia 95 57 62 6.0 59 63 15.0833 59.7253
53 6.0 59 56 59 16.2400
59 6.0 6.0 6.0 63 16.8000
63 6.0 59 57 64 16.3800
23 SC Flos Buchs WASER Indira 9% 6.0 62 6.1 6.0 55 15.0833 58.7160
55 59 58 57 62 16.2400
58 6.0 58 59 6.1 16.5200
57 57 59 54 61 15.5700
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4. Swiss Youth Competition J1 18 and younger 2012

Piscina comunale Lugano
Rank Nation / Club Name
24  SC Flés Buchs

PLAT Patricia

25  Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro NOBILE Anna

26 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro  GIOVANELLI Mara

DETAIL RESULTS

YB
95

97

96

2012_SYC_Figures_J1.xIs DetailResultFigure 16.04.2012 20:50

Figure

14 APR 2012

J1

5.5
5.8
6.0
6.1

5.4
6.0
5.5
5.7

5.3
5.4
6.1
5.5

4

J2

5.9
5.7
6.2
5.6

5.7
6.3
5.4
5.7

5.7
5.5
6.1
5.9

J3

5.9
5.8
5.9
6.1

5.5
6.0
5.7
5.6

5.7
5.6
5.9
5.8

J4

5.5
5.4
5.8
5.8

5.9
6.4
5.7
5.8

5.6
5.4
5.6
5.8

J5

5.7
6.1
5.9
5.7

6.0
6.0
5.8
6.0

5.9
5.7
6.0
6.0

Pen

Start time 11:15
Fig Pt 100 %

14.2500 58.1944
16.1467
16.6133
15.8400

14.2500 57.9475
17.0800
15.7733
15.4800

14.1667 57.5154
15.4000
16.8000
15.7500
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4. Swiss Youth Competition J1 18 and younger 2012

RESULTS
Solo
Free Routine Final

Piscina comunale Lugano 14 APR 2012 Start time 18:00
Referee ROBERT Nadia PCB
Ass. Referee BERENDSEN Carry LNZ
Technical Merit Artistic Impression
Judge 1 MORGER Susi LNz Judge 1 POIGER Katharina FLOS
Judge 2 SYREL Olga PCB Judge 2 IGNATOVA Inna MN
Judge 3 EL DIFRAWI Amina JNO Judge 3 EGGENBERGER Katrin FLOS
Judge 4 HESS Daniel SVS Judge 4 LOBANEVA Galina MORG
Judge 5 JUPP Emma ASGE Judge 5 MARTEL Petra SCSO
Judge 6 STETTLER Fabienne PCB Judge 6 ODERMATT Sylvia LUG
Rank Nation / Club Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 % Pt Pen 100 %
1  Switzerland EL MEHREK Aisha ™ 76 82 82 7.7 79 82 50% 40.0000 80.1250

Al 80 82 81 80 7.8 8.0 50% 40.1250

2 VENEZUELA AVILA Albany ™ 74 80 73 7.6 74 80 50% 38.0000 76.0000
Al 79 74 80 77 7.4 7.0 50% 38.0000

3 Limmat Nixen Zurich  GIGER SOPHIE Anna ™ 73 76 74 73 72 7.7 50% 37.0000 73.6250
Al 73 72 75 73 7.2 7.8 50% 36.6250

4 Synchroverein Bern OTRANTO VIRGINIAPaula TM 7.1 74 72 70 70 75 50% 35.8750 72.1250
Al 75 75 77 7.0 7.0 6.9 50% 36.2500

5 SC Flos Buchs PLAT Patricia ™ 69 6.8 6.7 6.6 65 7.0 50% 33.7500 67.5000
Al 67 67 67 69 6.6 7.1 50% 33.7500

Chief Recorder : GIOVANELLI Geo
Results Final Solo 1111 DetailRank 15.04.2012 09:38 1 Computer program by Sisto Salera



	limmat-nixen.ch
	2012_SYC_Figures_J2
	http://limmat-nixen.ch/images/resultate/2012_syc_tot_solo_j2.pdf
	http://limmat-nixen.ch/images/resultate/2012_syc_solo_j2.pdf
	http://limmat-nixen.ch/images/resultate/2012_syc_duett_tot_j2.pdf
	http://limmat-nixen.ch/images/resultate/2012_syc_duett_j2.pdf
	http://limmat-nixen.ch/images/resultate/2012_syc_team_j2.pdf
	http://limmat-nixen.ch/images/resultate/2012_syc_team_tot_j2.pdf
	2012_SYC_Figures_J1
	http://limmat-nixen.ch/images/resultate/2012_syc_solo_j1.pdf


